

SIA "Mikrotīkls" VAT # LV40003286799

Billing addr.: Aizkraukles iela 23, LV-1006,

Rīga

Office addr.: Brivibas gatve 214i, Riga, LV-

1039 LATVIA

Phone: +371 67317700 Fax: +371 67317701 Bank account: A/S Nord/LB Latvija, Code RIKOLV2X,

Account # LV33RIKO000201

0078616

Date: 3 March, 2019

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Approval Services P.O. Box 35815 Pittsburgh, PA 15251-3315

Applicant: MikroTik Ltd.,

Brivibas gatve 214i, Riga, LV-1039 LATVIA

Equipment:: R11e-5HnD FCC ID: TV7R11E5HM

CFR Rules: 47FR 15.407(c) Automatic Discontinuance of Transmission

Re: Automatic Discontinuance of Transmission statement

Gentlemen:

As required in 47FR 15.407(c) we declare that MiniPCIe Card R11e-5HnD with FCC ID: TV7R11E5HM fully comply with with 47FR 15.407(c) requirements.

47FR 15.407(c)

(c) The device shall automatically discontinue transmission in case of either absence of information to transmit or operational failure. These provisions are not intended to preclude the transmission of control or signalling information or the use of repetitive codes used by certain digital technologies to complete frame or burst intervals. Applicants shall include in their application for equipment authorization a description of how this requirement is met.

Sincerely

Name: Edmunds Zvegincevs

Title: Engineer

Signature of applicant: